Charles Martin Custom Homes, Ltd.

1/13/2812) 17 FR 2896

February 1, 2012

Cindy Bladey, Chief, Rules, Announcements, and Directives Branch Division of Administrative Services Office of Administration Mail Stop: TWB-05-B01M U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-001

SUBJECT: Comments of the Draft Environmental Impact Statement for the Proposed International Isotopes Fluorine Products Facility in Lea County, New Mexico (NRC Docket ID# NRC-2010-0143)

Dear Ms. Bladey:

The purpose of this letter is to provide you with my comments on the proposed international Isotopes fluorine products facility in Lea County, New Mexico. I support this project and believe that it will be a positive contribution to Lea County and will fulfill an important role in the safe and environmentally sound treatment of depleted uranium hexafluoride. I also believe the facility will produce important fluoride products for U.S. markets and be an asset to U.S. chemical manufacturing capability. I believe the draft Environmental impact Statement thoroughly reviews all of the potential environmental impacts from the proposed facility and I agree with the conclusions reached by the NRC staff that those impacts would be small.

Sincerely,

Charles R. Martine by a construction of the co

mesanim pound receive to the responsible for the property will be the reported the given by Aufült an inner einel erit au tier aufe and anverenge nietly counc beninsen er depleted the tree above it earlier to make the modern and the set them in the constant the tree frequency that after anional factories it mine predicts fapility in Lea County, Hew Mexico. I capper: ในอยางเราบางเห็นสูญสุด กลาสุด <u>การเกิดเลืองใหญ่</u>ยาเก็ก เก็บการ์สุด อกเพียงเลยเลย ob gre basistesed

Charles 1. martin

ក្សាសារសារសារកាត់ស្រីការ ក្នុងសេវសាស្ត្រាមបានស្ថិតសេវសាការដ្ឋាក្នុងនៅសេវ

SOUST Review Complete E-RIDS=ADH-03
Template = AD M-013
Template = AD M-013
Template = AD M-013 non on care of severely expensive as few constitutions

8584 Katy Freeway • Suite 103 • Houston, Texas 77024 • Tel. 713-467-8933 • Tel. 713-467-0615